

21.03.2025

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Arun Yadav for claimants.  
**Advocate** Sh. Pradeep Yadav for R1 has joined  
through VC  
**Advocate** Shri Surjan Singh for R2/Bajaj Allianz  
General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Another opportunity is granted for filing reply with  
advance copy to injured/counsel.

Put up on 19.05.2025 for settlement of issues and  
further proceedings.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/21.03.2025