

29.08.2025

**Ld. P.O. has gone for Training.**

Present: Advocate Sh. Raman Mudgil along with Smt. Sangeeta.  
Advocate Ms. Sarika for R1 (driver-cum-owner) has joined through VC.  
Advocate Shri Surjan Singh for R3/Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd.

As per direction of Ld. Presiding Officer matter be adjourned for the purpose already fixed for **16.12.2025**.

(Reader)  
29.08.2025