

MACT 39/25  
SANGITA Vs. HARISH KUMAR AND ANR.

16.12.2025

Present: Sh. Ratan Singh Saini, Ld. counsel for the claimant  
along with claimant.  
Sh. Surjan Singh, Ld. counsel for the Insurance  
Company.

At joint request, matter be listed for exploring  
possibility of settlement on **09.01.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/16.12.2025