

MACT 39/25
SANGITA Vs. HARISH KUMAR AND ANR.

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Saurav Dela, Id. counsel for claimant.
Ms. Sunanda Nimesh, Id. counsel for insurance company.
Sh.Pradeep Yadav, Id. Counsel for R1 & R2.

Parties seek adjournment.

Put up for further proceedings on **20.05.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/13.03.2026