

9 MACT 39/25
SANGITA Vs. HARISH KUMAR AND ANR.

20.05.2026

Present: Claimant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Arun Yadav.
None for R1/driver-cum-owner.
Ms. Sunanda Nimisha, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

PW-1 is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

There is no other witness to be examined in PE. Ld.
Counsel for insurance company also submits that she does not
want to lead any RE.

Put up for RE on behalf of R1/driver-cum-owner on
14.08.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/20.05.2026